## 71/666624 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 30 APR 2007

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

05-07-2007



103402134

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 132388 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: [1] Seijirou YAMA LEAD CHEMICAL CO., LTD. [2] Naoki MURAI 77-3, HIMATA, TOYAMA-SHI, TOYAMA 930-0912, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: [All] April 23, 2007 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_ Patent No.(s) \_ 05/03/2007 M∦AYPAGH 00000070 11666624 40.00 C. Title of Application: NONAQUEOUS PREPARATION FOR PERCUTANEOUS ABSORPTION CONTAINING NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ANALGESIC Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 192238) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 30, 2007 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0779

## !AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 30 APR 2007. ASSIGNMENT 41/666624

			71/0000	<b>~4</b>	
1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Seijirou YAMA	•	(5)		
of Inventor(s)	(2) Naoki MURAI		(6)		
	(3)		(7) (8)	<del></del>	
	(4)		(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to				
		does assign, transfer			
9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9) LEAD CHEMICAL CO., LTD.			
10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>77-3, Himata,</u>	(10) 77-3, Himata, Toyama-shi, Toyama 930-0912, Japan			
	<del>-</del>	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and			
	legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of				
		America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation,			
			d all Letters Patent, extension ranted on the invention know		
11) Insert Identification,	(11)				
•	NONAOUE	OUS PREPARA	TION FOR PERCUTAN	EOUS ABSOF	
such as Title, Case Number	CONTAINI	NG NOVOTEDO	DAL ANTI-INFLAMMAT	ORY ANALGE	
or Foreign Application Number	(Attornov Do	cket IVI 1222	OR ANTI-INFLAMINA	<u> </u>	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(Attorney Docket No. 132398 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United				
	States of America on even date herewith or				
Application	<del></del>		-		
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. applicati	on Serial Number			
for filed applications	filed Apri	1 30, 2007			
			tion with any application an	d any continuing,	
divisional or reissue applicati					
assignments in connection with					
			nection with any interference		
declared concerning any appl					
thereon, for the invention, and		e Assignee in every v	vay possible in obtaining evi	dence and going	
forward with such interference			1	. h	
•			d perform any act which may		
connection with claims or pro	visions of the Interna	monar Convention for	rrotection of industrial Pro	perty or similar	
agreements. 4) Each undersigned agre	ees to perform all affir	mative acts which me	y be necessary to obtain, ma	intain or confirm	
by reissue or reexamination a	•		-	incam or commin	
<del>-</del>	-	_	s to issue any and all Lette:	rs Patents of the	
United States resulting from s	<del>-</del>				
that he has full right to conve					
any agreements in conflict her		t this assignment is l	oinding on him and his heirs	, successors, and	
assigns and legal representati		OTTER & PERSON	1.707.63.1	.1.	
			I, PLC the power of insert on	•	
any further identification that Patent and Trademark Office t	-		comply with the rules of the	ie Omied States	
In witness whereof, execute			site the undersigned name	e(s).	
,	J				
7		-O · · ·	7 ,		
Date Apr. 23, $2007_{\mathrm{I}}$	${f nventor}$ Signature $\_$	sseymon	Mama	(SEAL)	
Date Apr. 23, 2007 <sub>I</sub> Date Apr. 23, 2007 <sub>I</sub>	nventor Signature _	Naoki	Murai	(SEAL)	
DateI				_(SEAL)	
DateI					
This assignment should prefer					
the U.S.A. If neither, then it shou				Consur ii odiside	
DateV					
D-4-	T:4				

**RECORDED: 04/30/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0780